57
CA01303001E
May 2002
For more information visit: www.cutler-hammer.eaton.com
DBU Medium Voltage Fuses
DBU Fuses
58
May 2002

0.50
1.69
3.38
0.63
Outdoor DBU Fuse Fittings
Non-Loadbreak Mounting
Fuse Unit Fittings
kV
Max. A B
17 19.08 19.41
27 22.58 22.91
38 28.76 29.09
Fuse Mounting  (Dimensions in Inches)
kV Catalog kV
Max. Number BIL A B C D E F G H J K L M
17 DBU17-GDML** 95 22.50 18.44 30.50 19.25 14.25 9.25 18.44 9.44 11.50 3.0 9.50 3.75
17 DBU17-GDMR* 95 22.50 18.44 30.50 19.25 14.25 9.25 18.44 9.44 11.50 3.0 9.50 3.75
27 DBU17-GDML** 125 26.75 22.69 34.63 21.38 16.75 11.56 22.69 11.75 13.50 3.0 9.50 3.75
27 DBU17-GDMR* 125 26.75 22.69 34.63 21.38 16.75 11.56 22.69 11.75 13.50 3.0 9.50 3.75
38 … … … … … … … … … … … … … …
* Bus for cable termination on right side of mounting.
* Bus for cable termination on left side of mounting.
kV Fuse Unit Fittings
Max.
A B C
17 19.08 27.19 28.82
27 22.58 30.69 32.32
38 28.76 36.87 38.50
Loadbreak Mounting
kV               Fuse Mounting (Dimensions in Inches)
Max. Catalog kV
Number* BIL B D E F K
17 DBU17-GNM 95 17.75 17.63 12.63 9.50 3.0
27 DBU27-GNM 95 22.25 19.19 14.44 11.06 3.0
38 DBU38-GNM 150 28.25 22.0 17.25 13.63 3.0
* Bus for cable termination on right side of mounting.
66
May 2002
CA01303001EFor more information visit: www.cutler-hammer.eaton.com

pp
in
g
W
t.
(In
cl
ud
es
L i
v e
 P
ar
ts
)
3K DBU17-3K 14.4 17.0 95
6K DBU17-6K
8K DBU17-8K
10K DBU17-10K
12K DBU17-12K
15K DBU17-15K
20K DBU17-20K 12, 15 14 2.1
25K DBU17-25K
30K DBU17-30K 14.4 17.0 95
40K DBU17-40K
50K DBU17-50K
65K DBU17-65K
80K DBU17-80K
100K DBU17-100K
140K DBU17-140K
200K DBU17-200K
5E DBU17-5E 14.4 17.0 95
7E DBU17-7E
10E DBU17-10E
13E DBU17-13E
15E DBU17-15E
20E DBU17-20E
25E DBU17-25E
30E DBU17-30E 11, 14 14 2.1
40E DBU17-40E
50E DBU17-50E 14.4 17.0 95
65E DBU17-65E
80E DBU17-80E
100E DBU17-100E
125E DBU17-125E
150E DBU17-150E
175E DBU17-175E
200E DBU17-200E
15E DBU17-15SE 14.4 17 95
20E DBU17-20SE
25E DBU17-25SE
30E DBU17-30SE
40E DBU17-40SE
50E DBU17-50SE
65E DBU17-65SE 10,13 14 2.1
80E DBU17-80SE 14.4 17 95
100E DBU17-100SE
125E DBU17-125SE
150E DBU17-150SE
175E DBU17-175SE
200E DBU17-200SE
Indoor
Voltage (kV)
N
om

ta
lo
g
N
um
be
r
* To complete the Catalog Number, specify “R” for right side cable termination or “L” for left side cable termination.
Note: Muffler can be ordered separately.  Order Catalog number DBU-MFLR.
79
CA01303001E
May 2002
For more information visit: www.cutler-hammer.eaton.com
DBU Catalog Numbers and Information
Type DBU Expulsion Fuses for Use Indoors or Outdoors
3K DBU27-3K 25 27.0 125
6K DBU27-6K
8K DBU27-8K
10K DBU27-10K
12K DBU27-12K
15K DBU27-15K
20K DBU27-20K
25K DBU27-25K
30K DBU27-30K 12, 18 12.5 2.1 25 27.0 125
40K DBU27-40K
50K DBU27-50K
65K DBU27-65K
80K DBU27-80K
100K DBU27-100K
140K DBU27-140K
200K DBU27-200K
5E DBU27-5E 25 27.0 125
7E DBU27-7E
10E DBU27-10E
13E DBU27-13E
15E DBU27-15E
20E DBU27-20E
25E DBU27-25E
30E DBU27-30E
40E DBU27-40E
50E DBU27-50E 11, 17 12.5 2.1 25 27.0 125
65E DBU27-65E
80E DBU27-80E
100E DBU27-100E
125E DBU27-125E
150E DBU27-150E
175E DBU27-175E
200E DBU27-200E
15E DBU27-15SE 25 27.0 125
20E DBU27-20SE
25E DBU27-25SE
30E DBU27-30SE
40E DBU27-40SE
50E DBU27-50SE
65E DBU27-65SE
80E DBU27-80SE 10, 16 12.5 2.1 25 27.0 125
100E DBU27-100SE
125E DBU27-125SE
150E DBU27-150SE
175E DBU27-175SE
200E DBU27-200SE
Note: Muffler can be ordered separately.  Order Catalog number DBU-MFLR.
No
n-
Lo

N
um
be
r
Catalog Number
Li
ve
 P
ar
ts
 o
nl
y
Type DBU Expulsion Fuses for Use Indoors or Outdoors
DBU Catalog Numbers and Information
3K DBU38-3K 2.8 34.5 38.0 150
6K DBU38-6K
8K DBU38-8K
10K DBU38-10K
12K DBU38-12K
15K DBU38-15K
20K DBU38-20K 12, 18 10 2.8
30K DBU38-30K
40K DBU38-40K
50K DBU38-50K
65K DBU38-65K
80K DBU38-80K
100K DBU38-100K
140K DBU38-140K
200K DBU38-200K
5E DBU38-5E 34.5 38.0 150
7E DBU38-7E
10E DBU38-10E
13E DBU38-13E
15E DBU38-15E
20E DBU38-20E
25E DBU38-25E
30E DBU38-30E
40E DBU38-40E
50E DBU38-50E 11, 17 10 2.8
65E DBU38-65E
80E DBU38-80E
100E DBU38-100E
125E DBU38-125E
150E DBU38-150E
175E DBU38-175E
200E DBU38-200E
15E DBU38-15SE 34.5 38.0 150
20E DBU38-20SE
25E DBU38-25SE
30E DBU38-30SE
40E DBU38-40SE
50E DBU38-50SE
65E DBU38-65SE
80E DBU38-80SE 10, 16 10 2.8
100E DBU38-100SE
125E DBU38-125SE
150E DBU38-150SE
175E DBU38-175SE
200E DBU38-200SE
*Note: Muffler can be ordered separately.  Order Catalog number DBU-MFLR.
No
n-
Lo